B
B
1
A
B
C
D
E

055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/0120
055/012016.914531.6 (36.66)14.950487.3 (33.60)443.0 (30.55)C8104-443S016/24435
055/012017.434548.4 (37.82)15.409502.7 (34.66)457.0 (31.51)C8104-457S016/24575
055/012018.995598.8 (41.29)16.785548.9 (37.85)499.0 (34.41)C8104-500S016/24995
055/012019.042600.3 (41.40)16.826550.2 (37.95)500.2 (34.50)C8104-500S016/25005
055/012019.218606.0 (41.79)16.982555.5 (38.31)505.0 (34.82)C8104-500S016/25055
055/0120/219.962630.0 (43.44)17.638577.5 (39.82)525.0 (36.20)C8104-525S016/25255
055/0120/219.980630.6 (43.49)17.654578.0 (39.86)525.5 (36.24)C8104-525S016/25265
ENGLAND,  USA, CHINA
NETHERLANDS, SINGAPORE

RATE @ 110%
Nm3/S @ 0°C & 1 bar
110% OVER
PRESSURE
PSI (BAR)
SET
PRESSURE
PSI (BAR)
SPRING
LOCATOR
PLATE
SPRING
SET
PART
NUMBER
4.166120.0 (8.27)3.709110.0 (7.58)100.0 (6.89)A8104-997S016/21005
4.222121.8 (8.40)3.758111.6 (7.70)101.5 (7.00)A8104-997S016/21015
4.649135.6 (9.35)4.135124.3 (8.57)113.0 (7.79)A8104-994S016/21135
4.976146.1 (10.08)4.424133.9 (9.24)121.8 (8.40)A8104-123S016/21215
5.838174.0 (12.00)5.184159.5 (11.00)145.0 (10.00)A8104-998S016/21455
6.024180.0 (12.41)5.348165.0 (11.37)150.0 (10.34)A8104-986S016/21505
6.396192.0 (13.24)5.676176.0 (12.13)160.0 (11.03)A8104-999S016/21605
6.544196.8 (13.57)5.807180.4 (12.44)164.0 (11.31)A8104-167S016/21645
6.656200.4 (13.82)5.905183.7 (12.66)167.0 (11.51)A8104-167S016/21675
6.953210.0 (14.48)6.167192.5 (13.27)175.0 (12.06)A8104-984S016/21755
7.065213.6 (14.73)6.265195.8 (13.50)178.0 (12.27)A8104-984S016/21785
7.325222.0 (15.31)6.495203.5 (14.03)185.0 (12.75)A8104-983S016/21855
7.511228.0 (15.72)6.659209.0 (14.41)190.0 (13.10)A8104-995S016/21905
7.882240.0 (16.55)6.986220.0 (15.17)200.0 (13.79)A8104-205S016/22005
7.994243.6 (16.80)7.085223.3 (15.40)203.0 (14.00)A8104-205S016/22035
8.254252.0 (17.37)7.314231.0 (15.93)210.0 (14.48)A8104-210S016/22105
8.440258.0 (17.79)7.478236.5 (16.31)215.0 (14.82)A8104-985S016/22155
8.551261.6 (18.04)7.576239.8 (16.53)218.0 (15.03)A8104-985S016/22185
8.589262.8 (18.12)7.609240.9 (16.61)219.0 (15.10)A8104-985S016/22195
8.626264.0 (18.20)7.642242.0 (16.69)220.0 (15.17)A8104-985S016/22205
8.849271.2 (18.70)7.839248.6 (17.14)226.0 (15.58)A8104-985S016/22265
8.923273.6 (18.86)7.904250.8 (17.29)228.0 (15.72)A8104-985S016/22285
9.072278.4 (19.20)8.035255.2 (17.60)232.0 (16.00)A8104-232S016/22325
9.332286.8 (19.77)8.265262.9 (18.13)239.0 (16.48)A8104-239S016/22395
9.741300.0 (20.69)8.625275.0 (18.96)250.0 (17.24)A8104-801S016/22505
10.075310.8 (21.43)8.920284.9 (19.64)259.0 (17.86)A8104-814S016/22595
10.113312.0 (21.51)8.953286.0 (19.72)260.0 (17.93)A8104-814S016/22605
10.150313.2 (21.60)8.986287.1 (19.80)261.0 (18.00)A8104-814S016/22615
10.410321.6 (22.17)9.215294.8 (20.33)268.0 (18.48)A8104-268S016/22685
10.633328.8 (22.67)9.412301.4 (20.78)274.0 (18.89)A8104-268S016/22745
11.042342.0 (23.58)9.772313.5 (21.62)285.0 (19.65)A8104-097S016/22855
11.228348.0 (24.00)9.936319.0 (22.00)290.0 (20.00)A8104-097S016/22905
11.451355.2 (24.49)10.133325.6 (22.45)296.0 (20.41)A8104-098S016/22965
11.785366.0 (25.24)10.428335.5 (23.13)305.0 (21.03)A8104-095S016/23055
11.859368.4 (25.40)10.493337.7 (23.29)307.0 (21.17)A8104-095S016/23075
12.305382.8 (26.40)10.886350.9 (24.20)319.0 (22.00)A8104-096S016/23195
12.343384.0 (26.48)10.919352.0 (24.27)320.0 (22.06)A8104-096S016/23205
12.714396.0 (27.31)11.247363.0 (25.03)330.0 (22.75)A8104-096S016/23305
12.863400.8 (27.64)11.378367.4 (25.33)334.0 (23.03)B8104-093S016/23345
12.900402.0 (27.72)11.411368.5 (25.41)335.0 (23.10)B8104-093S016/23355
13.495421.2 (29.04)11.935386.1 (26.62)351.0 (24.20)B8104-094S016/23515
13.941435.6 (30.04)12.328399.3 (27.53)363.0 (25.03)B8104-091S016/23635
14.138441.9 (30.48)12.502405.1 (27.94)368.3 (25.40)B8104-091S016/23685
14.498453.6 (31.28)12.820415.8 (28.67)378.0 (26.06)B8104-378S016/23785
15.279478.8 (33.02)13.508438.9 (30.26)399.0 (27.51)B8104-090S016/23995
15.465484.8 (33.43)13.672444.4 (30.64)404.0 (27.86)B8104-090S016/24045
16.028502.9 (34.68)14.169461.0 (31.79)419.1 (28.90)B8104-420S016/24195
MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION
SEALS PTFE = (TEFLON)
GUIDE BUSHES = FLOUROSINT